B. Additional B. Additional A. Nature of Assignme Security A Other	onveying party: INOTI YANAGI name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes No conveyance:	DENSO C 1-1, SHOV d? KARIYA- JAPAN	ad address of receiving party:
Mitsu B. Additional 3. A. Nature of Assignme Security A Other	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes No conveyance: nt Merger agreement Change of Name	2. A. Name an DENSO C 1-1, SHOW KARIYA- JAPAN	ad address of receiving party:
B. Additional B. Additional A. Nature of Assignme Security A Other	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes No conveyance: nt Merger agreement Change of Name	DENSO C 1-1, SHOV d? KARIYA- JAPAN	CORPORATION WA-CHO CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661
 B. Additional 3. A. Nature of Assignme Security A Other 	name(s) of conveying party(ics) attache Yes No conveyance: nt Merger agreement Change of Name	d? 1-1, SHOW KARIYA- JAPAN	WA-CHO CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 nal name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. A. Nature of Assignme Security A Other	Yes No Conveyance: Int Merger Agreement Change of Name	d? KARIYA- JAPAN	CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-866
Assignme Security A Other	nt Merger	B. Addition	., .,
Security A	greement Change of Name		Yes 🖾 No
Other			
B. Execution			
	Date: May 12, 2005		
4. This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Ap	plication No.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)
	Additional number	s attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 I	No
C. Title of A	pplication: <u>ELECTRIC POWER</u>	GENERATING S	SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE
	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James	A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		B. Enclosed	(Check No. <u>166729</u>)
	LIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		erpayment or charge any underpayment to nt number 15-0461.

.

i.

PATENT REEL: 016571 FRAME: 0420

		Aggion	
		(1) Mitsunori Yanagi	(3)
(1-8)		(2)	(4)
	of inventor(s)		one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,
9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9) DENSO CORPORATION	N
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya	-city, Alchi-pref., 448-8661 Japan ·····
	• •	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. any and all provisional, non a application(s), and all Letters-Pu may be granted on the avenue.	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case		INFRATING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	ar (Attorney Docket No.	JAO ave) executed an application for patent in the United States of
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	· · ·
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	filed applications	filed	
divisio	onal or reissue applica	id agree(s) to execute all papers nec ations for the invention, and any pater Notions and patents as the Assignee	cessary in connection with any application and any continuing, ht(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments as may deem perseary

ACCICAINSENT

in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(e) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference,

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connortion with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a varid United States parent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents

5) The Undersigned hereby autoonze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters rate to solve any and the top and all Letters rate to solve any any and the solve any any and the solve any any solve any solve

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date

May 12, 2005 Name of Inventor Mitsunori Ganagi Mitsunori Yanagi (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

may 12, 2005

Witness Seijo Hondo

79842-US-SUS/ma

.

.

.

ASSIGNMENT

- ---

,

.

.

Vate May 12, 2005 Witness Koji Kondo _____

.

RECORDED: 05/17/2005